

## Ramona Junior Fair

Incorporated



## **Board of Directors** Agenda January 9, 2020

- Call to Order 1.
- 2. Flag Salute
- 3. Roll Call of Directors
- 4. Minutes
- 5. Open Forum
- 6. Officer Reports
  - a. President- Jeff Becker
  - b. Vice President- Jeff Hickle
  - c. Secretary- Wendy Adams
  - d. Treasurer- Kristy Parker
  - e. Fair Administrator- Stacey Nelson
  - f. Livestock Superintendent- Joe Brewer
- 7. Standing Committee Reports
  - a. Scholarship Committee- Wendy Adams
  - b. Budget Committee- Kristy Parker
  - c. Steering Committee- Dale Adams/Kristy Parker
  - d. Premium Book Committee- Stacey Nelson
  - e. Auction Committee- Jeff Hickle
  - f. Capital Improvements Jeff Becker
- 8. Ad-Hoc Committee Reports
  - a. After Auction Committee Casey and Jasmine King
  - b. Chamber of Commerce Committee- Jeff Becker
  - c. Parks Board Committee- Jeff Becker
  - d. Construction & Grounds Development Committee- Laird Nelson
  - Computer Committee- Russ Christensen e.
  - Camping & Security Committee- Dale Adams/Laird Nelson f.
  - g. Ultra Sound Committee- Joe Brewer
  - Fair Marketing, Ed., and website-Jeff Becker h.
  - i. Awards and Fundraising Committee- Victoria Stanley
  - j. Pie Auction & BBQ Committee- Crissy Tobiason
  - k. Grants Committee- Stacey Nelson
  - Rental Committee Laird Nelson 1.
- Old Business 9.
  - a.
- 10. New Business

a.

## 11. Adjournment

## Ramona Junior Fair Board 2019-2020

President	Jeff Becker
Vice President	Jeff Hickle
Secretary	Wendy Adams
Treasurer	Kristy Parker
Fair Administrator	Stacey Nelson
Livestock Superintendent	Joe Brewer
Board Member	Victoria Stanley
Board Member	Laird Nelson
Board Member	John Wolf
Board Member	Dale Adams
FFA Representative	Adelaide Sorbo
4H Representative	Skylar Storton